JEROLD C. LAMBERT BRESNAN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 1 Manhattanville Road Purchase, NY 10577 Telephone: (914) 641-3338 Facsimile: (914) 641-3438

THORVALD A. NELSON HOLLAND & HART LLP 8390 East Crescent Pkwy, Suite 400 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Telephone: (303) 290-1601 Facsimile: (303) 975-5290

JAMES A. HOLTKAMP (BAR NO. 1533) HOLLAND & HART LLP 60 E. South Temple, Suite 2000 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-1031 Telephone: (801) 799-5847 Facsimile: (801) 799-5700

Attorneys for Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITIONS OF	Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC's
BRESNAN BROADBAND OF UTAH, LLC	Status Report
TO RESOLVE DISPUTE OVER	
INTERCONNECTION OF ESSENTIAL	
FACILITIES AND FOR ARBITRATION TO	Docket No. 08-2476-02
RESOLVE ISSUES RELATING TO AN	
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH	
UBTA-UBET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	

Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC ("Bresnan"), through its undersigned counsel, respectfully submits this status report concerning the progress toward interconnection following

the Commission's Order in this docket.

1. By Order dated May 21, 2009 the Commission directed Bresnan to file a status report within one month after entry of said Order, updating the Commission regarding the parties' progress toward interconnection.

2. On June 5, 2009 counsel for Bresnan sent counsel for UBTA-UBET two signed copies of an Essential Facilities Agreement in the form approved by the Commission. A copy of that communication is attached to this status report.

3. Counsel for UBTA-UBET responded on June 19, 2009 and indicated that UBTA-UBET has no intention of signing the ordered Essential Facilities Agreement at this time. Rather, UBTA-UBET intends to file a Petition for Reconsideration and Rehearing and a Motion to Stay.

DATED this 22nd day of June, 2009.

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

James A. Holtkamp Attorney for Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of June, 2009, I caused to be emailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC's Status Report to the following:

Stanley K. Stoll sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com

Kira M. Slawson KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com

Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

Dennis Miller dennismiller@utah.gov

Casey Coleman ccoleman@utah.gov

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Michael Ginsberg mginsberg@utah.gov

Patricia Schmidt pschmid@utah.gov

Paul Proctor pproctor@utah.gov Bill Duncan wduncan@utah.gov

Eric Orton eorton@utah.gov

Phil Powlick philippowlick@utah.gov

Paul Anderson panderson@utah.gov

James A. Holtkamp jholtkamp@hollandhart.com

Thorvald A. Nelson tnelson@hollandhart.com

Jerold C. Lambert jlambert@bresnan.com

Alex Harris aharris@bresnan.com

James A. Holtkamp

4545676_1.DOC